1 Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Value Unit1.1 Technical Data
Maximum allowable continuous AC voltage VRMS 48.0 V
Maximum allowable continuous DC voltage VDC 60.0 V
Varistor voltage Measured VB V
Typical capacitance value measured C p1300 F
Typical capacitance value tolerance ±40 %
Maximum clamping voltage measured VC 130 V

Operating ambient temperature -40~+125 ℃
Max Reflow temperature profile(Recommend) 260 ℃
2 Type Code Designation
KMVR 1210 － 760H Q-V
① ② ③ ④
① KMVR : Series name
② 1210 : Chip size–1210 (3.2 x 2.5mm) size
③ 760 : Varistor voltage(Breakdown voltage) -76Vdc
④ Q-V : Automotive Electronics AEC-Q200
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTORS
76(68.4-83.6)
Maximum Energy Absorption 10/1000µs
Response time
07.2025 1/6
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
KMVR1210-760HQ-V
3 Dimensional Drawings
Type Length（L） Width（W） High（H） Termination（L1）
1210 3.20±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.40±0.22.50(max) 0
4 Other Data
Body
End Termination
Packaging
Complies with Standard
ZnO
Ag/Ni/Sn
Bulk/Tape
IEC61000-4-5
4.2 Storage Condition
- As far as possible, the components should be employed within 24 months after delivery from .
- They should be left in their original packing to avoid soldering problems due to oxidized contacts.
- Storage temperature: − 25 up to + 45°C.
- Relative humidity: < 75 % annual average, < 95 % on max. 30 days in a year.
4.1 Test record
*1 The breakdown voltage was measured at 1 mA
current.
*2 The Clamping voltage was measured at 8*20
us standard current, 1210(2A)
*3 The surge current was tested at 8/20 μs
waveform.
*4 Typical capacitance value measured at 1KHz
*5 The components shall be employed
within 1 year
07.2025 2/6
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
KMVR1210-760HQ-V
4.3 Enviromental Reliability Test
Characteristic Test method and description
High Temperature
Storage
The specimen shall be subjected to 125℃ for 1000 hours in a thermostatic bath
without load and then stored at room temperature and humidity for 1 to 2 hours. The
change of varistor voltage shall be within 10%.
Temperature Cycle
The temperature cycle of specified
temperature shall be repeated five times
and then stored at room temperature and
humidity for one two hours. The change of
varistor voltage shall be within 10%and
mechanical damage shall be examined.
Step Temperature Period
1 -40±3℃ 30min±3
2 Room Temperature 1~2hours
3 125±2℃ 30min±3
4 Room Temperature 1~2hours
High Temperature Load
After being continuously applied the maximum allowable voltage at 125℃ for